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What is Domestic Violence?

Domestic Violence is any abusive behaviour used by one partner (usually male) in a
relationship to gain and maintain control over another’s life.

The most common example of domestic violence is the use of violence and control by
men, to stop women and children living in their own home free from fear.

Some forms of violence are:

Physical assault - such as pushing, punching, hitting, choking or the use of weapons,
kicking, throwing objects, or threatening to physically harm you, other people, or pets.

Sexual assault - can include any behaviour of a sexual nature that is either:
- unwanted OR
- occurs without the victim's consent OR
- makes the victim feel uncomfortable or afraid.

Sexual assault can include being forced to have sex (rape), unwanted touching, being
made to look at or pose for pornography, being made to watch others perform sexual
acts and sexual harassment.

Psychological abuse - any behaviour that threatens violence or death, emotional and
verbal abuse which threatens, degrades or insults you.

Social abuse - being stopped from seeing friends and family. Your partner isolating you
socially or geographically.

Economic abuse - having no access to, or control over money and other resources and
being forced to live without money.

It is not always easy to leave an abusive partner,
however there are many services that offer help and
support and there are many people who care.

TALKING ABOUT IT IS THE FIRST STEP
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Crisis

Legal

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HELP
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Police

Domestic Violence Line (24hrs)

Lifeline (24hrs)

NSW Rape Crisis Line (24hrs)
1800RESPECT (24hrs)

Translating and Interpreting Service (24hrs)

Domestic Violence Legal Advice Line

Women'’s Legal Contact Line

Indigenous Women’s Legal Contact Line

NSW Court Service Centre

Wirringa Baiya Aboriginal Women's Legal Centre

Women's Domestic Violence Court Advocacy Service
- Penrith/Mt Druitt
- Blacktown/Windsor

Community Health Centres

Blacktown
Doonside
Mt Druitt
Central Referral Service (CRS)
- Western Sydney
- Nepean/Blue Mountains
Blacktown Women’s and Girls’ Health Centre

Support / Counselling

Mt Druitt Family Violence Service
Blacktown Women'’s and Girls’ Health Centre
The WASH House

Anglicare

CatholicCare Social Services

Wesley Family Centre Quakers Hill

Junaya Family Development Services
West Connect Domestic Violence Services
Relationships Australia

Caroline Chisholm Centre for Social Justice
Immigrant Women’s Speakout

000

1800 65 64 63
131 114

1800 424 017
1800 737 732
131 450

1800 810 784
1800 801 501
1800 639 784
1300 679 272
1800 686 587

9569 3847

4731 5098
4587 9997

9881 8700
9881 8650
9881 1200

1800 600 681
1800 222 608
9831 2070

8867 4900
9831 2070
9677 1962
4731 6467
8822 2222
9626 6620
9621 3922
4732 2318
9806 3299
8804 3434
9635 8022




Child Protection
FaCS Community Services

- 14 Prince St, Blacktown 9852 3200

- 5 Mount St, Mt Druitt 8887 7400

- 225-227 Queen Street, St Marys 9851 4100
Child Abuse Prevention Service 9716 8000
1800 688 009

FaCS Child Protection Helpline (24hrs) 132 111
TTY 1800 212 936

Family Referral Service Western Sydney 1300 403 373

Domestic Violence Help Online

Information and resources about Domestic Violence by Women NSW and FaCS.
http://www.domesticviolence.nsw.gov.au/

Information about Domestic Violence and advice on Support Services in Penrith LGA
www.dvhelppenrithregion.nsw.gov.au

Directions to keep safe on the Internet
http://whwest.org.au/family-violence/resources/using-the-internet-safely/

Young People
www.burstingthebubble.com

Same Sex Relationships
www.ssdv.acon.org.au

Sexual Assault
WWW.NSWrapecrisis.com.au

Information and resources for men to help them take action to stop using violent and
controlling behaviour.
WWW.mrs.org.au



http://www.domesticviolence.nsw.gov.au/
http://www.dvhelppenrithregion.nsw.gov.au/
http://whwest.org.au/family-violence/resources/using-the-internet-safely/
http://www.burstingthebubble.com/
http://www.ssdv.acon.org.au/
http://www.nswrapecrisis.com.au/
http://www.mrs.org.au/

Aboriginal Services

INDIGENOUS WOMEN'’S LEGAL CONTACT LINE

ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE WESTERN SYDNEY CO-OP LTD
2 Palmerston Road, Mt Druitt

WIRRINGA BAIYA ABORIGINAL WOMEN'S LEGAL CENTRE

Domestic violence and victim’'s compensation, sexual assault and child
sexual assault.

HEBERSHAM ABORIGINAL YOUTH SERVICE
Youth accommodation and development programs.

MARRIN WEEJALI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION
Drug and alcohol counselling, referral and advocacy.

MT DRUITT POLICE
Aboriginal Liaison Officer.

ABORIGINAL HEALTH LIAISON OFFICER

- Nepean Hospital (Switchboard)
- Mt Druitt Hospital (Switchboard)
- Blacktown Hospital (Switchboard)

MT DRUITT COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
Aboriginal Health Education/Community Engagement Officer.

CENTRELINK INDIGENOUS PHONE SERVICES

Access for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people to Centrelink
services by phone from anywhere in Australia.

1800 639 784

9832 1356

9569 3847

9672 9288

9628 3031

9675 0699

4734 2000
9881 1555
9881 8000

9881 1200

1800 136 380

Information on Cawarra Women’s Refuge can be provided by the Domestic Violence

Line on 1800 65 64 63.




Accommodation and Housing

1. Emergency Accommodation and Housing Information

HOUSING NSW 1300 468 746

BLACKTOWN - ALLOCATION/APPLICANT ENQUIRIES 9831 0890
81 Flushcombe Road, Blacktown

TEAM 7 Toongabbie, Seven Hills, Lalor Park, Prospect, 9831 0866
Blacktown, (East) Blacktown (West), Doonside
(South), Woodcroft, Kings Langley.

MOUNT DRUITT - APPLICATION/APPLICANT ENQUIRIES 9675 8950
6 Dawson Mall, Mount Druitt

TEAM 9 Bidwill, Shalvey, Blackett, Glendenning, Oakhurst, 9675 8937
Hassall Grove, Plumpton, Dean Park, Doonside,
Riverstone, Schofields.

TEAM 10 Mount Druitt, Whalan, Rooty Hill, Minchinbury, 9675 8971
Emerton, Tregear, Lethbridge Park, Dharruk,
Hebersham, Willmot.

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LINE 1800 65 64 63

24 hour service which can provide advice on vacancies in refuges,
provide counselling and referral.

Link2home 1800 152 152

24 hour information, assessment and referral to homelessness support
and accommodation services.

WEST CONNECT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES 4732 2318

Short term crisis accommodation and support for women without
accompanying children (contactable 24hrs)

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICE MANAGEMENT (ROAR) 9621 8253

Domestic violence women's refuge, short term crisis accommodation
and outreach support. Women, children & pets.

THE SIDING 9672 9288
Emergency accommodation for girls and boys (16 - 18 yrs).




2. Medium Term Accommodation

The following agencies do not provide emergency accommodation, they provide short to
medium term housing and will assist women in obtaining long term housing.

WENTWORTH COMMUNITY HOUSING
Borec House, Suite 1002, Level 1, 29-57 Station Street, Penrith.

Not for profit company that provides affordable rental housing and other

assistance to eligible people on low to moderate incomes.

COMMUNITY HOUSING LTD
Affordable rental accommodation for low income households.

EVOLVE HOUSING
Henry Dodd House, 9-13 Argyle Street, Parramatta.
Affordable rental accommodation to low income households.

HUME COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSOCIATION
Affordable accommodation for those on low to moderate incomes.

MISSION AUSTRALIA HOUSING

Affordable housing to individuals or families on low to moderate
incomes.

WEST CONNECT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES
Supported accommodation for women without accompanying children
(up to 12 months).

WOMEN’S HOUSING COMPANY
Affordable housing for single women without dependent children.

3. Supported Housing

BARNARDO’S SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION PROGRAM

Housing and support where there is financial, parenting or emotional
issues.

MAGGIE’S PLACE
Accommodation for girls and boys aged 16 - 18yrs (up to 3 months).

4777 8000

9891 7600

8622 1500

9722 4300

1800 269 672

4732 2318

9281 1764

4729 1211

9672 9288




After Hours Emergency Services

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LINE
24 hour phone counselling, information and referral.

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION SERVICE

Information, referral and ongoing support to those affected by child
abuse, concerned about the welfare of a child, or needing family or
parenting support.

NSW RAPE CRISIS CENTRE
24 hour service.

WESTMEAD HOSPITAL (SWITCHBOARD)

Call Casualty/ Emergency Department at Westmead Hospital and ask
to be put through to the on-call sexual assault worker.

LIFELINE
24 hour phone counselling service.

QLIFE - GAY & LESBIAN COUNSELLING SERVICE
Phone counselling, information & referral service (5.30pm - 10.30pm).

TRANSLATING AND INTERPRETING SERVICE
24 hour immediate phone interpreting.

SUICIDE CALL BACK SERVICE
24 hour phone counselling and support service.

1800 65 64 63

1800 688 009

1800 424 017

9845 5555

131 114

1800 184 527

131 450

1300 659 467




Children & Young People

Children are often in danger of injury in a domestic violence situation. Witnessing
abusive behaviour can also be harmful to children’s welfare. Protection orders (AVOs)
for children have to be taken out by a Police Officer.

When children witness their mother being hurt it hurts them too. Even babies have been
found to experience stress from being exposed to violence and studies have shown that
their brain develops differently as a result. Children are affected by domestic violence in
many different ways. Children and young people can experience harm as direct victims
of physical and emotional abuse, indirect victims when attempting to protect someone or
victims of emotional and psychological trauma by living in a climate of fear and
intimidation.

If you have children and are experiencing domestic violence there are services that can
help.

FaCS COMMUNITY SERVICES

- 14 Prince Street, Blacktown 9852 3200
- 5 Mount Street, Mt Druitt 8887 7400
- 225-227 Queen Street, St Marys 9851 4100
FaCS CHILD PROTECTION HELPLINE 132 111

24 hour reporting children at risk of significant harm.

BLACKTOWN WOMEN'S AND GIRLS' HEALTH CENTRE 9831 2070
Family support.

KIDS HELPLINE 1800 551 800
24 hour counselling and support for young people aged 5 - 25yrs.

SWINSON COTTAGE 9621 2454
Early intervention and placement prevention.

WESLEY FAMILY CENTRE QUAKERS HILL 9626 6620
Family support services including groups and counselling.

JUNAYA FAMILY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 9621 3922

Family support services including families with children experiencing
learning and behavioural difficulties.

BLACKTOWN YOUTH SERVICES ASSOCIATION 9831 2095
For young people aged 12 - 24yrs.
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MARIST YOUTH CARE 9672 9288
Accommodation, support and outreach services for young people.

WESTERN AREA ADOLESCENT TEAM (WAAT) 9881 1230

Information, support, counselling and health care for young people
aged 12 - 20yrs.

HEADSPACE 9675 2602
Information, support and a broad range of health services and referrals
to educational, vocational and employment programs (12 - 25yrs).

Counselling Services

The following agencies provide counselling for individual women, families, couples,
generally by appointment.

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRES
Counselling for parents and individuals aged 18 and over.

- Unit 1 Marcel Cres, Blacktown 9881 8700
- 30 Birdwood Ave, Doonside 9881 8650
- Cnr Burran & Kelly Close, Mt Druitt 9881 1200
- Soper Place, Penrith 4732 9400
THE WASH HOUSE 9677 1962

5 Kelly Close, Mt Druitt.
Counselling for women. Phone for an appointment.

BLACKTOWN WOMEN’S AND GIRLS’ HEALTH CENTRE 9831 2070
6 Prince Street, Blacktown.
Counselling for women. Phone for an appointment.

MT DRUITT FAMILY VIOLENCE SERVICE 8867 4900
Unit 11/13 Mount Street, Mt Druitt.
Counselling and support for women and their families. Phone or drop in.

WESTERN AREA ADOLESCENT TEAM (WAAT) 9881 1230
Buran Close, Mt Druitt.
Youth Health Service (12 - 20yrs).

ROSIE’S PLACE 9625 2599

A place for children, young people and families who have been
impacted by violence.
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RELATIONSHIPS AUSTRALIA

Counselling for individuals, couples and families. Domestic Violence
support group for women. Perpetrator counselling.

BLACKTOWN ADOLESCENT AND FAMILY COUNSELLING (PACS)

Counselling for adolescents 12 -18yrs, parents or family members who
live or deal with adolescents.

CAROLINE CHISHOLM CENTRE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE
Counselling for individuals, couples, families and survivors of abuse.

ANGLICARE
Counselling and relationships services.

UNIFAM COUNSELLING AND MEDITATION
Counselling for individuals, couples and families.

CATHOLICCARE SOCIAL SERVICES
Financial and gambling counselling.

SALVATION ARMY RECONNECT
Counselling for youth and family mediation.

WESLEY FAMILY CENTRE QUAKERS HILL
Free counselling and support for families.

WESTMEAD SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICE
Grevillea Cottage.
Counselling Service (8.30am - 5pm).

BLACKTOWN SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICE
Counselling Service (8.30am - 5pm).

LIFELINE
24 hour telephone counselling service.

QLIFE - GAY AND LESBIAN COUNSELLING SERVICE
Phone counselling, information & referral service (5.30pm - 10.30pm).

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LINE

24 hour phone service that provides counselling, referral and
information on refuges and domestic violence.

TRANSLATING AND INTERPRETING SERVICE
24 hour immediate phone interpreting.

9806 3299

9622 0787

8804 3434

4731 6467

4732 3836

8822 2222

9832 3934

9626 6620

9845 7940

9881 8700

131 114

1800 184 527

1800 65 64 63

131 450
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Group Work

Group programs that provide information, education and support are also available
including free childcare. For details of group programs contact:

UNIFAM COUNSELLING AND MEDIATION 4732 3836
RELATIONSHIPS AUSTRALIA 9806 3299
BLACKTOWN ADOLESCENT AND FAMILY COUNSELLING (PACS) 9622 0787
BLACKTOWN WOMEN’S AND GIRLS’ HEALTH CENTRE 9831 2070
THE WASH HOUSE 9677 1962
WESLEY FAMILY CENTRE QUAKERS HILL 9626 6620
MT DRUITT FAMILY VIOLENCE SERVICE 8867 4900
JUNAYA FAMILY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 9621 3922

CHILDREN LEARN WHAT THEY LIVE

If children live with CRITICISM - They learn to CONDEMN
If children live with HOSTILITY - They learn to FIGHT

If children live with RIDICULE - They learn to BE SHY

If children live with SHAME - They learn to FEEL GUILTY

If children live with TOLERANCE - They learn to BE PATIENT

If children live with ENCOURAGEMENT - They learn to HAVE CONFIDENCE
If children live with PRAISE - They learn to APPRECTIATE

If children live with FAIRNESS - They learn JUSTICE

If children live with SECURITY - They learn to HAVE FAITH

If children live with APPROVAL - They learn to LIKE THEMSELVES

If children live with ACCEPTANCE and FRIENDSHIP - They learn to FIND
LOVE IN THE WORLD.

Author Unknown
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Department of Defence Services

The Department of Defence offers support and referral services for Defence personnel

and their families.
DEFENCE FAMILY HELPLINE

Support workers available:
- Defence Social Workers
- Military Support Officers
- Family Liaison Officers
- Regional Education Liaison Officers
- Community Development Officers

Drug and Alcohol Services

BRIDGES

Support to individuals, families and communities experiencing
difficulties with alcohol and other drugs.

MARRIN WEEJALI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION
Drug and alcohol counselling, referral and advocacy.

CENTRE FOR ADDICTION MEDICINE (CAM)

Counselling, assessments, case management, support groups,
information and referrals.

ALCOHOL AND DRUG INFORMATION SERVICE
24 hour information, referral, crisis counselling and support.

FAMILY DRUG SUPPORT
24 hour support line for families affected by alcohol and other drugs

1800 624 608

9622 7511

9628 3031

8887 5800

9361 8000

1300 368 186
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Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Communities

The text below is translated into the following community languages:

- Arabic - Korean
- Bosnian - Punjabi
- Chinese (Traditional) - Samoan
- Croatian - Spanish
- Dinka - Tagalog
- Farsi-Persian - Tamil

- Hindi - Thai

- Indonesian - Tongan
- Italian - Urdu

Many women are not safe in their homes. They cope with insults, threats, bashings and
sexual assaults from the men they know and live with.

If you have been putting up with violence and want it to stop you can contact the
interpreter service on 131 450 and ask them to connect you to 1800 65 64 63 for
information.

Or call the local Police or go to the police station.

Tell them your language and ask them to call the interpreter service.

In an emergency call the Police on 000
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Arabic
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Bosnian

Mnoge Zene nisu bezbjedne u svom vlastitom domu. One trpe uvrede,
prijetnje, udarce i seksualno zlostavljanje od strane muskaraca koje poznaju
i s kojima zive.

Ako ste do sada trpjeli nasilje i zelite da ga zaustavite, mozete pozvati
prevodilacku sluzbu na 131 450 i zamoliti ih da pozovu 1800 65 64 63 da bi biste
dobili informacije.

Takode, mozete pozvati ili oti¢i u obliznju policijsku stanicu.
Recite im koji jezik govorite i pitajte zamolite ih da pozovu prevodilacku sluzbu.

U hitnim sluéajevima pozovite policiju na 000.
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Chinese (Traditional)
HSREEACRELITRS, THEOYHPFEHEEEE—ENEMEN
’&-rr\ il._.\u‘ﬁf Eﬁﬂ-&'ﬁ@izﬂo

MRBERESELLEE, FEEFLERTSE, FITEEZREEE131 450,
FR{EE A B AE5EX1800 65 64 6325,
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Croatian

Mnogo zena nije sigurno u svom viastitom domu. One podnose zlostavljanja,
prijetnje, udaranje i spolno nasilje od ¢ovjeka kojeg poznaju i sa kojim zive.

Ako vi podnosite zlostavljanje i zelite to prekinuti, nazovite sluzbu tumaca na
131 450 i zamolite ih da vas spoje sa 1800 65 64 63 za informacije.

lli, nazovite lokalnu policiju ili idite otidite na u policijsku stanicu.
Kazite im koji jezik govorite i zamolite ih da vam nazovu sluzbu tumaca.

U hitnom slu¢c¢aju nazovite policiju na 000.
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Dinka

Diar juec akec poth né yot kenic. Keek aye neny né leet, riec, biek ku rudm ee mur tene ror

nyické ku ciénké ke keek.

Téné gum yin né thd ee ciin ku wic bé kooe ke yin aléu ba rom ba jam ke ludi agam 16k

thok war né wel cath thilik aliric 131450 ku thiec keek bik matic ba rom ke 1ék wel cath
thilik aliric t2 né 1800 65 64 63.

Tedd ke yi 2l eten k2 Ior tede ludi apuruk

Leké keek thondun ye yin jam ku thiec keek bik yin ¢2l ludi agam 161 thok war.

Né ka tem 2t ¢2l apuruk né 000.

Farsi-Persian

A L) 2t Gadl Gl sA sla A 50 ) ) b
Jaad Sl je aila j1 ) wia SBlaa 5 KOS caagd oy 6
A e Sy Ll b5 analid el Ll aS auS

Gl A e sl ed S (e Jead |l Cuipda o5 R
o ladi ) dan Ji g e b 2l 55 (oe 2 OLL Cumaa 5 ()
1 Lad Jalsi )l 4S sl gy el ) 548 S ulas 131 450 oils
e sl a5 585 5 35 3las )3 53 1800 65 64 63 o el b
S Sl 5o (5 il

SRS 4 Lo S a6 ae Gy 45 201 65 e 4SS Ly
.S 4zal ye

434S 3l 530 Ll ) 5 Ko el 4 358 50k Gl B
S (5 dan 5 (g s

ol 000 Al o jlad 43 (5 )l Hlawal Jad Hd j5 50 D
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Hindi
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Indonesian

Banyak wanita yang tidak aman di rumahnya sendiri. Mereka harus mengatasi
hinaan, ancaman, pukulan dan pelecehan seksual dari pria yang dikenalnya dan
tinggal bersama mereka.

Jika menerima kekerasan dan ingin menghentikannya, Anda dapat menghubungi
layanan penerjemahan lewat nomor 131 450 dan minta dihubungkan ke nomor
1800 65 64 63 untuk mendapat keterangan.

Atau telepon Polisi setempat atau datangilah kantornya.
Beritahulah bahasa Anda dan mintalah dihnubungkan ke layanan penerjemahan.

Dalam keadaan darurat, hubungilah Polisi lewat nomor 000.

ltalian

Molte donne non sono al sicuro in casa propria. Devono sopportare insulti,
minacce, percosse e violenze sessuali da parte degli uomini che conoscono e
con cui vivono.

Se avete subito violenze e volete che finiscano, potete contattare il servizio
interpreti al numero 131 450 e chiedere che vi metta in contatto con il numero
1800 65 64 63 per informazioni.

Oppure chiamate la polizia locale o recatevi presso una stazione di polizia.

Alla polizia dovete dire quale lingua parlate e chiedere che vi chiami il servizio
interpreti.

In casi di emergenza chiamate la polizia al numero 000.
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Punjabi

Ja9 AT 3HeE 3% v I I w3 fer § gT a9e 9de 7, 3t 39uHE AT 5% 131 450 3 di%
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y22 goa 4 sl
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Samoan

Ole toatele o tamaitai e 1€ saogalemu i o latou lava aiga. O loo latou mafai lava ona
feagai pea ma fatioga, faaita, faafefe, ta fasi ma faiga mataga i itusa mai tamaloloa
latou te iloa ma masani ai, poo latou o nonofo foi.

Afai o loo e feagai pea ma nei faasauaga malolosi ma ua € manao ia taofia, e mafai
ona e faafesootai le auaunaga o faamatalaupu ile
131 450 ma e fai iai ia latou tuu oe ile numera lea 1800 65 64 63 mo faamatalaga.

Poo lou valaau ile ofisa o leoleo pito lataane ia oe pe ete alu foi ile ofisa o leoleo.
Ta’u ia latou lau gagana ma fai iai ia latou valaau ile auaunaga o faamatalaupu.

I faalavelave faafuase’i valaau leoleo ile 000.

Spanish

Muchas mujeres no estan seguras en sus propios
hogares. Soportan insultos, amenazas, malos
tratos y abusos sexuales de los hombres que
conocen y con quienes conviven.

Si usted viene soportando la violencia y quiere
que esto termine, puede comunicarse con el
servicio de intérpretes al 131 450 y pedirles que
la comuniquen con el 1800 65 64 63 donde podra
obtener informacion.

O puede llamar a la Policia Local o dirigirse a la
estacion de Policia.

Digales qué idioma habla y pidales que llamen al
servicio de intérpretes.

En caso de emergencia, llame a la Policia al 000.
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Tagalog

Maraming kababaihan ay hindi ligtas sa sariling mga tahanan. Natitiis nilang
kayanin ang mga paghamak, pananakot, pananakit at sekswal na pang- aatake
mula sa mga kalalakihang kilala nila at kinakasama sa buhay.

Kung pinagtitisan mo ang karahasan at nais mong matigil na ito, makakatawag
ka sa serbisyo ng tagasalinwika sa 131 450 at hilingin sa kanilang ikonekta ka sa
1800 65 64 63 para makahingi ng impormasyon.

O tumawag sa Lokal na Kapulisan o magtungo sa himpilan ng pulisya.

Sabihin sa kanila ang iyong wika at hilingin sa kanilang tawagan ang serbisyo ng
tagasalinwika.

Sa panahon ng dagling pangangailangan, tawagan ang Pulisya sa
numerong 000.

Tamil

LI6D QLIGHTHET HbiI%6T GlFThS (B)sVsVBIGET6D LITHIBTLILTS (3)60V6M6V. HbI%EHD: G
Q5 MHg LLHMILD FBISEHL T UTLPHEIM ) eisTEHafL_LO(FHEI 261 LDT6vT IS,
O FHMIHHEVBET, SHHEMOWTS 135G eV, LLMHMILD LITedsD susT(LPsHMI,

BT EHBVEENET H6UTHGT FLOT6IT S MTTH6IT.

DB (61hds (& UG (LPeWM BHL bl GHTawTIq (HHSHT Hewsb &(hdhm all(HLbLilewmed
Biigser 131 450-60 Qumfeuwitiy Gseweusnpuwr QgL L) Gsresr(h jauikssfl b
1800 65 64 634, 2_nisemer @)enewrs@orn CsLl_&He0mLD.

DI6VEVF| 2 6TeaIHT FHTEUEVFHIENMEMUI HWLPEHEITLD JsVVF| STeusD Blewsvwl B &

GlF6V6VEVTLD.

QJeuisaflL_b o mims Grplenw GFmsved Glwmf] Cluwitil) CFeamaisnwt HewLpd:S

O|UTHMETH BahL_H6VTLD.

Yyusgara)sslsy 00050 Hralsis/snmenis YewyphseIrLd.

24




Thal

Y o "W Y= [ Y @ 1 o =) " 1" o ¥
Aualananeie lildiannlasansluihuvesdues uanaugnidsaren vuy i

HAZANATNNIUNADINABNAUT TNUAze 1 BDYA 10

WA sz aUN AN UL WAADINITIZHIAANUTULTIRINET)
Auannsnaaaeuimsaw ldnmnoay 131 450 ousaveliaeaona liiinuoay
1800 65 64 6305 ulstoya

. . o . .
nieIng lnaoiidis luiean vie linaniidiie

¥ P ¥ Ao A 1 A i
usan oAz ue s mihndisnAaaeUimaw

o d o v a r Y ¥ oo = a A
?’fﬂ?ﬂ!@W?ﬂ?ﬁﬂnﬁ]ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂ?ﬁ”?ﬂﬂ75?9?Hﬂ5m?ﬂ!ﬂuﬂﬂ 000

Tongan

Ko e kakai fefine tokolahi ‘oku ‘ikai ke nau malu ‘i honau ‘api’. ‘Oku nau fe’ao mo e
ta’e-faka’apa’apa’i, fakamanamana, ta mo e ngaohikovi’i he’ene fefiné, mei he kakai
tangata ‘oku nau ‘ilo mo nofo fakataha mo ia.

Kapau na’a ke fa’a kataki’i ‘a e fakamamahi” pea ‘oku ke fiema’u ke tuku, te ke lava ‘o

fetu’utaki ki he ngaue fakatonuled he 131 450 pea ke kole ange kiate kinautolu ke
fakahoko koe ki he 1800 65 64 63 ki ha fakamatala.

Pe ta ki he kau polisi homou feitu’t pe ‘alu ki he “api polisi”.

Talaange kiate kinautolu ‘oku ke lea faka-Tonga pea ke kole ange ke nau ta ki he ngaue
fakatonuled.

‘I ha me’a fakafokifa, ta ki he kau polisi” he 000.
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Family Support Services

Family support services can provide a range of assistance and information for women

and children.

CATHOLICCARE SOCIAL SERVICES
Blacktown Family Support.

WESLEY FAMILY CENTRE QUAKERS HILL
Free counselling and support for families.

JUNAYA FAMILY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Family support services including families with children experiencing

learning and behavioural difficulties.

CAROLINE CHISHOLM CENTRE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE
Counselling and support for families.

C.O.R.R.E. FAMILY SUPPORT
For mothers with an intellectual and learning disability.

CUMBERLAND PROSPECT RESPITE CENTRE
Relief for people with a disability or chronic iliness.

BLACKTOWN FAMILY RELATIONSHIP CENTRE

Assisting families through separation and referrals to appropriate
support options relating to family/relationship issues.

SWINSON COTTAGE
Early intervention and placement prevention.

WESLEY BRIGHTER FUTURES PROGRAM

Early intervention, support for families with children up to 8 years.

8822 2222

9626 6620

9621 3922

8804 3434

9677 1962

1800 052 222

8811 0000

9621 2454

8887 4800
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Financial Assistance

CENTRELINK

Youth and Students 132 490
ABSTUDY 1800 132 317
Older Australians 132 300
Disabilities and Carers 132 717
Families and Parents 136 150
Employment Services 132 850
Multilingual Phone Service 131 202
Indigenous Phone Service 1800 136 380

To contact a social worker:
- Call 132 850 and ask to speak to a social worker, or
- Visit your local service centre to be referred to a social worker.

Centrelink offer a Crisis Payment - a special one-off payment that may be paid in
addition to your regular payment from Centrelink where:
- you have been forced to leave your home and cannot return because of an
extreme circumstance such as domestic violence or

- you remain in your home after experiencing domestic violence and the family
member responsible has left or has been removed from your home.

Note: This payment must be claimed within 7 days of the incidence of violence.

ST VINCENT DE PAUL - FAMILY ASSISTANCE HOTLINE 1800 606 724

ANGLICARE 8805 0900
91a Kurrajong Ave, Mt Druitt. Phone at 9.00am for an appointment.

Tinned food, assistance with bills, financial counselling, no-interest and
low-interest loans, social support (café on Friday's 10am -12pm).

SALVATION ARMY 1300 371 288
Emergency relief assistance line.

BARNADOS 4729 1211
Food, help with electricity bills.

SALVATION ARMY MONEYCARE 9835 2756
Financial, counselling and budgeting assistance.

HILLSONG CITYCARE 8853 5399
Assistance with food hampers.
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Legal Services

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LEGAL ADVICE LINE
1.30pm - 4.30pm Mon & Thu and 9.30am -12.30pm Tue & Fri

Free legal information, advice and referrals for women, with a focus on
domestic violence and Apprehended Domestic Violence Orders.

WOMEN’S LEGAL CONTACT LINE

Free legal information, advice and referrals for women, with a focus on
family law, domestic violence, sexual assault and discrimination.

INDIGENOUS WOMEN'’S LEGAL CONTACT LINE

Free legal information, advice and referrals for Aboriginal & Torres
Strait Islander women, with a focus on domestic violence, sexual
assault, parenting issues, family law, discrimination & victim’s support.

WIRRINGA BAIYA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S LEGAL CENTRE
Domestic violence, victim’s compensation and sexual assault.

LEGAL AID
- Blacktown
- Penrith

COMMUNITY LEGAL CENTRES
- Mt Druitt
- Hawkesbury/Nepean

BLACKTOWN WOMEN’S AND GIRLS’ HEALTH CENTRE
Solicitor available by appointment on Fridays fortnightly.

PENRITH WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTRE
Solicitor available by appointment on Tuesday's fortnightly.

GAY AND LESBIAN LEGAL ADVICE SERVICE
Phone for appointment (Wed 6 — 8pm).

NSW COURT SERVICE CENTRE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURT ADVOCACY SERVICE
- Western Sydney (Penrith & Mt Druitt)
- North West Sydney (Blacktown & Windsor)

TENANTS ADVICE LINE

WESTERN SYDNEY TENANTS SERVICE

1800 810 784

1800 801 501

1800 639 784

1800 686 587

9621 4800
4732 3077

9675 2009

4587 8877

9831 2070

4721 8749

9332 1966

1300 679 272

4731 5098

4587 9997

1800 251 101

8833 0933
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Health and Medical

When physical injury has occurred it's important to report the injuries to a doctor or visit
Emergency at your local hospital, to have any injuries you received documented.

Many doctors these days are aware of domestic violence. Your GP may be someone
you feel comfortable talking to, or they may suggest someone else who can help.

If you don't feel comfortable talking to your doctor about the domestic violence problems,
then some of the other services listed in this directory may be more helpful to you.

BLACKTOWN HOSPITAL (Social Work Department)
MT DRUITT HOSPITAL (Social Work Department)

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRES
- Blacktown
- Doonside
- Mt Druitt

ABORIGINAL HEALTH LIAISON OFFICER
- Nepean Hospital (Switchboard)
- Mt Druitt Hospital (Switchboard)
- Blacktown Hospital (Switchboard)

IMMIGRANT WOMEN’S HEALTH SERVICE
- Fairfield (Mon-Fri)
- Cabramatta (Mon-Fri)

ABORIGINAL MEDICAL SERVICE WESTERN SYDNEY CO-OP LTD
2 Palmerston Road, Mt Druitt.

SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICE
Blacktown/Mt Druitt.

WESTERN AREA ADOLESCENT TEAM (WAAT)
Adolescent service for young people aged 12 - 20yrs.

BLACKTOWN WOMEN'’S AND GIRLS’ HEALTH CENTRE
6 Prince Street, Blacktown.

PENRITH WOMEN’S HEALTH CENTRE
129 Henry Street, Penrith.

FAMILY PLANNING NSW

9881 8353

9881 1692

9881 8700
9881 8650
9881 1200

4734 2000
9881 1555
9881 8000

9726 4044

9726 1016

9832 1356

9881 8700

9881 1230

9831 2070

4721 8749

4749 0500
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Migrant Women'’s Services

Domestic violence occurs in all ethnic groups. Immigrant women who are not yet
permanent residents may face special problems if they are experiencing domestic
violence.

Some women who have lodged applications for permanent residence, or who have
recently arrived in Australia, fear that if they leave the relationship with their abusive
partner, they will not be able to stay in the country. For most women this is not the case,
as immigration law recognises that women should not have to risk further violence in
order to obtain residency.

Women who are in this situation should seek advice from an immigration lawyer at the
Immigration Advice and Rights Centre or the Legal Aid Commission of NSW. They
should also be given advice from the police about protection and Apprehended Violence
Orders.

TRANSLATING AND INTERPRETING SERVICE 131 450
24 hour immediate phone interpreting.

SYDWEST MULTICULTURAL SERVICES 9621 6633
MT DRUITT ETHNIC COMMUNITIES AGENCY (MECA) 9625 9300
IMMIGRANT WOMEN’S SPEAKOUT 9635 8022
NEPEAN MIGRANT ACCESS 9833 2416
IMMIGRATION ADVICE & RIGHTS CENTRE 8234 0799

Tue & Thu, 2 - 4pm.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LEGAL ADVICE LINE 1800 810 784

CENTRELINK - MULTILINGUAL PHONE SERVICE 131 202
Assistance and information in languages other than English.
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Mental Health Services

NSW MENTAL HEALTH LINE
24 hour referral and mental health advice.

BLACKTOWN
General Enquiries
Bungarribee House (inpatients)

PARRAMATTA
Cumberland Hospital (inpatients)

PENRITH
Pialla Unit (inpatients)

MENTAL HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICE
ANXIETY DISORDERS INFORMATION

ALICE’S SUPPORT SERVICES

Support to single women and women with children in their own home
experiencing psychiatric distress.

TRANSCULTURAL MENTAL HEALTH CENTRE

State-wide service that promotes access to mental health services for
culturally and linguistically diverse (CALD) communities.

HEADSPACE
Information, support and a broad range of health services and referrals
to educational, vocational and employment programs (12 - 25yrs).

Same Sex Support Services

GAY AND LESBIAN LEGAL ADVICE SERVICE
Phone for appointment (Wed 6 - 8pm).

QLIFE - GAY & LESBIAN COUNSELLING SERVICE
Phone counselling, information & referral service (5.30pm - 10.30pm).

PFLAG NSW
Help, support & information to parents and friends of lesbians & gays.

BLACKTOWN LESBIAN INFORMATION & SOCIAL SUPPORT
Social support group providing social activities and information to
lesbian, bisexual and same-sex attracted women.

1800 011 511

9881 8888
9881 8820

9840 3000

4734 2107

1300 794 991

1300 794 992

9622 9791

1800 648 911

9675 2602

9332 1966

1800 184 527

9294 1002

9626 5312
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“TOO MANY”

Too many “IFS”

Too many “WHENS”
Too many “SORRYS”
Too many “PROMISES”
Too many “LIES”

By Sarah

Too many “ONE MORE TRIES”

How many were there,

Before I knew

That “ACTIONS” speak “LOUDER”

Than “PROMISES” do?
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Safety

If you are in immediate danger call the Police 000

Women have a right to a NON VIOLENT RELATIONSHIP. If you have been assaulted
or threatened you are entitled to protection and advice. It is important to contact your
local police station. Each police station now usually has a DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
LIAISON OFFICER. These officers are specifically trained to support victims of violence.

Each police station also now usually has a GAY and LESBIAN LIAISON OFFICER
specifically trained to support people from the same sex community.

You can ask to see them at the counter or call to make an appointment.

MT DRUITT POLICE 9675 0699
Cnr Luxford Road & Kelly Close

BLACKTOWN POLICE 9671 9199
11 Kildare Road

QUAKERS HILL POLICE 9678 8999
Cnr Pearce & Lalor Roads

ST MARYS POLICE 9677 7499
38 - 42 King Street

What the Police can do

1. They can arrest and charge the person.

AND/OR

2. Apply for an AVO. This can be done by the police by phone, even outside of normal
business hours.

3. They can remove, confiscate firearms/dangerous weapons from the offender’s
possession.

Violence against women must be responded to as a crime
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Apprehended Violence Orders

An Apprehended Violence Order (AVO) is a court order that can protect you from
violence or threats of violence. AVOs are mostly used in domestic violence cases.

There are two ways you can get an order:

1. A police officer can make a complaint on your behalf, or

2. You can see a Registrar at your local Court and make a complaint yourself.

A summons may be one or two weeks away, so if you need protection immediately you
should tell the police or the Registrar, who may be able to arrange for a temporary order

(Provisional Order). This order will last until next time you go to court.

For women taking out Apprehended Violence Orders, please call for assistance:

WESTERN SYDNEY WOMEN’S DV COURT ADVOCACY SERVICE
(Penrith & Mt Druitt)

NORTH WEST SYDNEY WOMEN’S DV COURT ADVOCACY SERVICE
(Blacktown & Windsor)

BLACKTOWN WOMEN’S AND GIRLS’ HEALTH CENTRE
Solicitor available by appointment on Friday's fortnightly.

PENRITH WOMEN’S HEALTH CENTRE
Solicitor available by appointment on Tuesday's fortnightly.

MT DRUITT & AREA COMMUNITY LEGAL CENTRE

4731 5098

4587 9997

9831 2070

4721 8749

9675 2009
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Court Advocacy

Both the Mt Druitt and Blacktown Women's Domestic Violence Court Advocacy Service
can help women experiencing domestic violence with gaining access to legal advice,
support and a safe room to sit in.

Why a Court Advocacy Service?

To assist you when seeking an Apprehended Violence Order to gain legal
representation.

To familiarise you with the court process, layout and personnel.

To investigate the full facts of the complaint and related matters so that conditions
appropriate to your circumstances are sought.

To make referrals on all necessary social needs including income security, housing,
counselling and support.

To assist with, as far as possible, your safety whilst in the precinct of the court.

Court Advocacy is a free service offered to women at Penrith, Mt Druitt,

Blacktown and Windsor Court House. If you would like a trained worker

with you, contact the Domestic Violence Court Advocacy worker before
you attend court to take out your AVO.

WOMEN'S DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURT ADVOCACY SERVICE
Western Sydney (Penrith & Mt Druitt) Local Court - 4731 5098

North West Sydney (Blacktown & Windsor) Local Court - 4587 9997
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Perpetrators of Violence

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
WILL ONLY STOP WHEN MEN
STOP BEING VIOLENT AND
WHEN THE COMMUNITY STOPS
CONDONING IT

If you are considering counselling for the offender, it is important to consider whether or
not this is likely increase your safety (and the safety of any children) or your freedom

from harassment.

RELATIONSHIPS AUSTRALIA
UNIFAM COUNSELLING AND MEDIATION
- Penrith
- Parramatta
ANGLICARE - FATHERS AND THEIR CHILDREN
THE SHED
BURNSIDE - FATHERS’ SUPPORT SERVICES
CATHOLICCARE - RELATIONSHIP & FAMILY COUNSELLING

MT DRUITT FAMILY VIOLENCE SERVICE

MEN'S REFERRAL SERVICE

*These agencies can provide information about the services they provide.

9806 3299

4732 3836

8830 0700

8805 0930

9628 7396

9781 3350

8822 2222

8867 4900

1300 766 491
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Getting Ready to Leave

The safety of you and your children is the most important thing. If you do not feel safe at
home there are places you can go. For information on refuges contact:

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LINE 1800 65 64 63

24 hour service which can provide advice on vacancies in refuges, as
well as referrals, counselling and information.

Link2home 1800 152 152
24 hour information, assessment and referral to homelessness support
and accommodation services.

Planning your escape route:

1. Decide who you will call if you are threatened or in danger

2. Decide where you and your children will go if you need a safe place
3. Keep some money hidden for taxi and bus fares

4. Keep your own house key and car key

5. Have a list of emergency numbers

6. Keep your important documents in one place

Planning to be safe does not mean you are betraying your partner

What to take with you:

1. Key cards, credit cards and bank books
2. Passports

3. Birth and Marriage Certificates

4. Medicare Card and Blue Book

5. Clothes

6. Small valuables
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Staying Home Leaving Violence

SHLV supports women and children living in the Blacktown, Mt Druitt and Quakers Hill
Police Local Area Commands to stay safely in their home while ending a violent
relationship. The SHLV Project can assist you and your children in the following ways:

- provide practical and emotional support, so you can remain in your home after
ending a violent relationship.

- carry out risk assessments and safety audits to develop a safety plan with you

- provide court support

provide security equipment such as monitored alarms, new locks, security doors
and improved lighting to make your family home safer.

Staying Home is not for every woman — every woman’s experience is unique and will
have its own risk factors. The safety of women and children is paramount and will be
assessed before intake into the program.

For more information contact The WASH House on 9677 1962.

Pets

Women have many responsibilities and concerns, not just toward their human families,
but also towards their four legged friends who may also need consideration in domestic
violence situations.

Their wellbeing is a major consideration in many instances and the fear of what may
happen to them impacts on how many families make decisions about safety.

If you believe this applies to you, start to make arrangements for your pets. Ask friends
and family if they may be able to assist you with looking after them on a temporary basis.

If arrangements for your pets can be organised in advance, it is one less thing for you to
be worrying about in times of emotional trauma and upheaval.

The following numbers may be of assistance:
RSPCA 9770 7555

ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE 8899 3333
Kemps Creek (7 days).
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OWDVN

Outer West Domestic Violence Network
.g

Working Toghether to Promote Safety in
Blacktown and Surrounds

The OWDVN is an active group of workers from the Blacktown LGA who aim to work
collaboratively to address domestic/family violence within a political context, advocating
social justice and rights to safety for all women and children.

The OWDVN would like to acknowledge the following DV Committees for use of
information in their booklets:

1. Ryde/Hunters Hill Domestic Violence Committee
2. Central Coast Domestic Violence Unit
3. Nepean Domestic Violence Committee

Thanks also to

1. Seven Hills/Toongabbie RSL Club (ClubGRANT) for funding the reprint of the
directory

Western Sydney Local Health District for translation services
Community Resource Network (CRN) Inc. for updating the directory
The WASH House Inc. for assisting in the formatting of the directory

ok~ WD

Blacktown Image Print for assistance in producing the booklet

This pamphlet is intended as a simple guide to legal and support services
available to anyone in a violent or abusive relationship.

The Authors disclaim liability for any loss or damage arising from its contents.

_ OWDVN
Printed by c/o PO Box 551 Mt Druitt NSW 2770
Blacktown Image Print Pty Ltd P: 9677 1962

P: 9625 4411 E: community@washhouse.org.au
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